SCHEDULE 17 — HIGHER SPEED LIMITS

When any highway or portion of highway set out in Column 1 and 2 below is marked in
compliance with the regulations under the Highway Traffic Act, the maximum rate of
speed shall be the rate of speed set out opposite thereto in Column 3, namely:

Column 1
Highway

Adelaide Street N

Adelaide Street N

Adelaide Street S
Boler Road

Bostwick Road

Bostwick Road

Bostwick Road

Bradish Road

Bradley Avenue

Bradley Avenue

Brady Drive
Castleton Road

Cheapside Street

Clarke Road

Clarke Road

Clarke Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

TRAF-17/1

Column 2
From

North City limit

A point 150 m north
of Sunningdale Road
E

Southdale Road E
Griffith Street

Southdale Road W

A point 200 m south
of Southdale Road W

Wharncliffe Road W

A point 300 m south
of Glanworth Drive

East City limit

A point 100 m east of
Willow Drive

Bradish Road
Roxburgh Road

A point 150 m east of
Highbury Avenue N

North City limit

A point 830 m north
of Huron Street

A point 150 m north
of Huron Street

A point 200 m north
of Four Winds Road

Column 3
To

A point 150 m north
of Sunningdale Road
E

A point 50 m north of
Kipps Lane

Bradley Avenue
Southdale Road W

A point 200 m south
of said street

Wharncliffe Road W

South end of Street

Reagan Bourne

Pond Mills Road

Pond Mills Road

Kerr Road
Dingman Road

A point 100 m west of
Clarke Road

A point 830 m north
of Huron Street

A point 150 m north
of Huron Street

A point 150 m north
of Dundas Street

Old Oak Lane

Column 4
Maximum Rate

of Speed
80 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h
60 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h
60 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

70 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h
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Column 1
Highway

Colonel Talbot
Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

Colonel Talbot
Road

Commissioners
Road W

Commissioners
Road W

Commissioners
Road E

Commissioners
Road E

Commissioners
Road E

Cook Road

Creamery Road

Crumlin Sideroad
Crumlin Sideroad

Deadman’s Road

Decker Drive

Decker Drive
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Column 2
From

Old Oak Lane

A point 100 m south
of Southdale Road W

A point 100 m north
of Diane Crescent

A point 380 m north
of Littlewoods
Drive/Glanworth
Drive

Dingman Creek

Sunray Avenue

A point 300 m south
of Tempo Road

Oxford Street W

Longworth Road

Wharncliffe Road S

A point 50 m east of
Meadowlily Road S

Jackson Road

Westminster Drive
North end of street
North end of street
Trafalgar Street
Westdel Bourne
West City limit

Colonel Talbot Road

Column 3
To

A point 100 m south

Column 4

Maximum Rate

of Speed
70 km/h

of Southdale Road W

A point 100 m north
of Diane Crescent

A point 20 m north of

Lambeth Walk

A point 300 m south
of Tempo Road

A point 380 m north
of Littlewoods Drive/
Glanworth Drive

Dingman Creek

South City limits

A point 80 m west of
Cadeau Terrace
(east intersection)

Wharncliffe Road S

A point 50 m east of
Meadowlily Road S

Jackson Road

East City limit

South City limit
Dundas Street
Dundas Street

River Road
Homewood Lane
Colonel Talbot Road

Wonderland Road S

70 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

60 km

60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h
80 km/h
60 km/h
60 km/h
60km/h
80 km/h

60 km/h
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4

Highway From To Maximum Rate
of Speed
Dingman Drive Wonderland Road S A point 300 m east of 80 km/h
Wellington Road S
Dingman Drive A point 300 m west A point 300 m east of 60 km/h
of Wellington Road S Avenue Road
Dingman Drive A point 300 m east of East City limit 80 km/h
Avenue Road
Dundas Street A point 150 m east of A point 150 m east of 60 km/h
Clarke Road Crumlin Road
Dundas Street A point 150 m east of East City limit 80 km/h
Crumlin Road
Elviage Road West City limit A point 200 m west of 80 km/h
Woodhull road
Elviage Road A point 200 m west Westdel Bourne 60 km/h
of Woodhull Road
Evelyn Drive Rebecca Road East City Limits 80 km/h
Exeter Road Wharncliffe Road S A point 100 m west of 80 km/h
White Oak Road
Exeter Road A point 250 m east of Wellington Road 60 km/h
Meg Drive
Exeter Road A point 100 m west A point 250 m east of 70 km/h
of White Oak Road Meg Drive
Fanshawe Park West City limit Mallard Road 80 km/h
Road W
Fanshawe Park Mallard Road Richmond Street 60 km/h
Road W
Fanshawe Park A point 1200 m east  East end of street 80 km/h
Road E of Highbury Ave N
Fisher Lane Wellington Road S Wellington Road S 60 km/h
(north intersection) (south intersection)
Fletcher Road West limit of street Westdel Bourne 60 km/h
Gainsborough West City limit A point 730 m west of 80 km/h
Road Prince of Wales Gate
Gainsborough A point 730 m west A point 280 m west of 60 km/h
Road of Prince of Wales Prince of Wales Gate
Gainsborough A point 600 m east of A point 50 m west of 60 km/h
Road Hyde Park Road Limberlost Road
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Column 1
Highway

Gideon Drive

Glanworth Drive

Glanworth Drive

Glanworth Drive

Gore Road

Green Valley Road

Hamilton Road

Hamilton Road

Harry White Drive

Highbury Avenue N

Highbury Avenue N

Highbury Avenue N

Highbury Avenue N

Highbury Avenue N

Highbury Avenue S

Highbury Avenue S

Homewood Lane

Horton Street

Hubery Road

Huron Street
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Column 2
From

West City limit

Colonel Talbot Road

A point 350 m east of

the C.N.R.
(Glanworth)

Tempo Road

A point 100 m east of

River Road

Hubrey Road

A point 150 m east of

Braesyde Avenue

Commissioners
Road E

Wonderland Road S
North City limit

A point 150 m north
of Blackwell Drive

A point 150 m north
of Jenson Road

Hamilton Road

Power Street

Thames River (south

branch)

A point 600 m south
of Bradley Avenue

North end of Street

Springbank Drive

Wilton Grove Road

A point 50 m east of
Mark Street

Column 3
To

Oxford Street W
Tempo Road

East City limit

A point 200 m west of

Christ Church Lane

East City limit

Highbury Avenue S

Commissioners Road

E

East City limit

Wellington Road S

A point 150 m north
of Blackwell Drive

A point 150 m north
of Jenson Road

A point 250 m north
of Dundas Street

Power Street

Thames River (south

branch)

A point 600 m south
of Bradley Avenue

South City limit

Longwoods Road

A point 50 m west of
Thames Street

Green Valley Road

A point 250 m west of

Robin’s Hill Road

Column 4
Maximum Rate

of Speed
80 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

90 km/h

70 km/h

70 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h

70 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

100 km/h

100 km/

80 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

60 km/h
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Column 1
Highway

Hyde Park Road

Hyde Park Road

Hyde Park Road

Hyde Park Road

Hyde Park Road

Industrial Road

Jackson Road

Kerr Road
Kilally Road
Kilally Road
Kilbourne Road
Littlewood Drive

Longwoods Road

Manning Drive

Manning Drive

Manning Drive

Manning Drive

Morrison Road

Murray Road
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Column 2
From

North City limit

A point 1000 m north
of Fanshawe Park
Road W

A point 150 m north
of Fanshawe Park
Road W

A point 100 m south
of South Carriage
Road

A point 150 m south
of Oxford Street W

Oxford Street E

Commissioners
Road W

Brady Drive
Highbury Avenue N
Webster Street
Longwoods Road
West City limit

West City limit
Wonderland Road S
A point 700 m east of
White Oak Road
Wellington Road S
A point 600 m west
of Highbury Avenue
S

Wonderland Road S

Longwoods Road

Column 3 Column 4
To Maximum Rate

of Speed

A point 1000 m north 90 km/h

of Fanshawe Park

Road W

A point 150 m north 70 km/h

of said street

A point 260 m north 60 km/h

of Rutledge Street

A point 100 m north 60 km/h

of Royal York Road

Riverside Drive 60 km/h

Dundas Street 60 km/h

Bradley Avenue 70 km/h

Webber Bourne 80 km/h

Webster Street 60 km/h

Clarke Road 70 km/h

Colonel Talbot Road 60 km/h

Colonel Talbot Road 80 km/h

A point 130 m west of 80 km/h

Dingman Creek

A point 700 m east of 70 km/h

White Oak Road

Wellington Road S 80 km/h

A point 600 m west of 60 km/h

Highbury Avenue S

East City limit 80 km/h

Scotland Drive 80 km/h

Piper Drive 80 km/h
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Column 1
Highway

Old Victoria Road

Old Victoria Road
Old Victoria Road
Old Victoria Road

Old Victoria Road

Orr Drive

Oxford Street W

Oxford Street W

Oxford Street W

Oxford Street E

Pack Road

Pack Road

Piper Drive
Pond Mills Road

Pond Mills Road

Reagan Bourne
Rebecca Road

Richmond Street

Richmond Street
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Column 2
From

Commissioners
Road E

Bradley Avenue
Wilton Grove Road
Westminster Drive

A point 700 m south
of Westminster Drive

Thomas Lane

West City limit
A point 70 m west of
Gideon Drive

A point 550 m west
Sanatorium Road

A point 100 m east of
Highbury Avenue N

Homewood Lane

A point 1000 m west
of Colonel Talbot
Road

Westdel Bourne

Southdale Road E

A point 60 m north of
Buchanan Avenue

Wellington Road S
North City limit

North City limit

A point 200 m north
of Sunningdale Road
E

Column 3
To

Bradley Avenue

Wilton Grove Road
Westminster Drive
700 m southerly
Willsie Road

A point 1.5 km east

of Colonel Talbot
Road

A point 70 m west of
Gideon Drive

A point 550 m west of
Sanatorium Road

A point 250 m west of
Cherryhill Boulevard

Crumlin Sideroad

A point 1000 m west
of Colonel Talbot
Road

Bostwick Road

Murray Road

A point 60 m north of
Buchanan Court

Wilton Grove Road

Bradish Road
Evelyn Drive

A point 200 m north
of Sunningdale Road
E

Plane Tree Drive

Column 4
Maximum Rate

of Speed
70 km/h

70 km/h
80 km/h
60 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h

70 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h
80 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

November 21/16



Column 1
Highway

Richmond Street

River Road

Robin’s Hill Road

Robin’s Hill Road

Roxburgh Road

Sanford Street

Sarnia Road
Scotland Drive
Sharon Road

Southdale Road W

Southdale Road W

Southdale Road E

Southminster
Bourne

Springbank Drive

Springbank Drive
Sunningdale Road
W

Sunningdale Road
W

Sunningdale Road
W

Sunningdale Road
W
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Column 2
From

Plane Tree Drive

Veteran's Memorial
Parkway

A point 150 m north
of Huron Street

A point 1300 m east
of Huron Street

Wellington Road S

Kilally Road

Hyde Park Road
Wonderland Road S
West City limit

Wickerson Road

A point 160 m east of
Tillman Road

A point 150 m west
of Adelaide Street S

West City limit

A point 300 m east of
Commissioners
Road W

A point 110 m west
of Greenside Avenue

West City limit
A point 150 m west
of Denview Avenue

A point 1300 m west
of Richmond Street

A point 200 m west
of Richmond Street

Column 3 Column 4
To Maximum Rate

of Speed

A point 150 m north 60 km/h

of Windermere Road

East City limits 60 km/h

A point 1300 m of 70 km/h

Huron Street

East City Limits 80 km/h

Castleton Road 60 km/h

A point 300 m north 60 km/h

of Toronado Place

Wonderland Road N 60 km/h

East City limit 80 km/h

Murray Road 80 km/h

A point 160 m east of 60 km/h

Tillman Road

A point 400 m west of 70 km/h

Wonderland Road S

A point 400 m west of 60 km/h

Wonderland Road

South

East end of street 80 km/h

A point 50 m west of 60 km/h

Quinella Drive

Horton Street W 60 km/h

A point 150 m west of 80 km/h

Denview Avenue

Wonderland Road N 60 km/h

A point 200 m west of 70 km/h

said street

Richmond Street 60 km/h
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Column 1
Highway

Sunningdale Road
E

Sunningdale Road
E

Sunningdale Road
E

Tempo Road
Thomas Lane
Tote Road

Trafalgar Street

Trafalgar Street

Veteran’s Memorial
Parkway

Veteran’'s Memorial
Parkway

Veteran’'s Memorial
Parkway

Veteran’'s Memorial
Parkway

Veteran’s Memorial
Parkway

Webber Bourne

Wellington Road

Wellington Road S

Wellington Road S

Wellington Road S

Wellington Road S
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Column 2
From

A point 300 m east of
South Wenige Drive
(East intersection)

Richmond Street

A point 200 m east of
Highbury Avenue N

Colonel Talbot Road
Orr Drive
Gideon Drive

A point 100 m east of
Hudson Drive

Crumlin Sideroad

A point 150 m south
of Huron Street

A point 100 m north
of Page Street

A point 300 m south
of Dundas Street

A point 200 m south
of River Road

Huron Street

Kerr Road

A point 300 m south
of Commissioners
Road E

North end of Street
A point 50 m south of
Dingman Drive
Scotland Drive

A point 200 m north
of Bradish Road

Column 3
To

A point 200 m east of
Highbury Avenue N

A point 300 m east of
South Wenige Drive
(east intersection)

East end of street

Glanworth Drive
Southminster Bourne
South end of Street

Crumlin Sideroad

East City limit

A point 100 m north
of Page Street

A point 300 m south
of Dundas Street

A point 200 m south
of River Road

Highway #401

150 m southerly

East City limit

South end of Street

A point 50 m south of
Dingman Drive

Scotland Drive
A point 200 m north
of Bradish Road

Fisher Lane (south
intersections)

Column 4
Maximum Rate

of Speed
70 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h
80 km/h
80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

90 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

70 km/h
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4

Highway From To Maximum Rate
of Speed
Wellington Road S Fisher Lane (south South City limit 80 km/h
intersections)
Westdel Bourne North end of street Oxford Street W 70 km/h
Westdel Bourne Oxford Street W A point 400 m south 60 km/h
of Southdale Road W
Westdel Bourne A point 400 m south  Longwoods Road 70 km/h
of Southdale Road W
Westdel Bourne Longwoods Road South City limit 80 km/h
Western Road Richmond Street A point 100 m south 60 km/h

of said street

Westminster Drive  West City limit A point 450 m west of 80 km/h
White Oak Road
(west intersection)

Westminster Drive A point 450 m west A point 400 m east of 60 km/h
of White Oak Road White Oak Road
(west intersection) (east intersection)

Westminster Drive A point 400 m east of A point 600 m west of 80 km/h
White Oak Road Harper Street

Westminster Drive A point 600 m west Wellington Road S 60 km/h
of Harper Street

Westminster Drive  Wellington Road S East City limit 80 km/h

Wharncliffe Road S A point 50 m north of A point 600 m south 60 km/h
Highview Avenue E of said street

Wharncliffe Road S A point 605 m east of A point 175 m east of 60 km/h
Campbell Street said street

Wharncliffe Road S A point 600 m south A point 605 m east of 80 km/h
of Southdale Road W Campbell Street

White Oak Road Southdale Road E 620 m southerly 60 km/h

White Oak Road A point 620 m south A point 100 m south 70 km/h
of Southdale Road E  of Blakie Road

White Oak Road A point 100 m south A point 300 m north 80 km/h
of Blakie Road of Westminster Drive

(west intersection)

White Oak Road A point 300 m north A point 150 m south 60 km/h
of Westminster Drive  of Westminster Drive
(west intersection) (east intersection)
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Column 1
Highway

White Oak Road

White Oak Road
White Oak Road

Wickerson Road

Willsie Bourne
Wilton Grove Road

Wilton Grove Road

Wilton Grove Road

Windermere Road
Wonderland Road
N

Wonderland Road
N

Wonderland Road
N

Wonderland Road
S

Wonderland Road
S

Wonderland Road
S

Wonderland Road
S
Woodhull Road

Woodhull Road
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Column 2
From

A point 150 m south
of Westminster Drive

Manning Drive
Glanworth Drive

A point 44m south of
Wickerson Gate

Old Victoria Road
Roxburgh Road

A point 200 m north
of Roxburgh Road

A point 30 m east of
Highbury Avenue S

Richmond Street

North City limit

A point 200 m north
of Sunningdale Road
w

A point 150 m north
of Franklinway
Crescent (north
intersection)

Thames River

A point 200 m south
of Viscount Road

A point 100 m south
of Bradley Avenue

A point 100 m south
of Exeter Road

Oxford Street W

A point 100 m south
of Lime Kiln Road

Column 3
To

Manning Drive

Glanworth Drive
Harry White Drive

Southdale Road W

East City limit
200 m northerly

A point 30 m east of
Highbury Avenue S

East City limit

Adelaide Street N

A point 200 m north
of Sunningdale Road
w

A point 150 m north
of Franklinway
Crescent (north
intersection)

Thames River

A point 100 m north
of Commissioners
Road W

A point 100 m south
of Bradley Avenue

A point 100 m south
of Exeter Road

South City limit
A point 100 m south
of Lime Kiln Road

A point 200 m north
of Elviage Road

Column 4
Maximum Rate

of Speed
80 km/h

60 km/h
80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h
60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

60 km/h

70 km/h

80 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h
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Column 1
Highway

Woodhull Road

Woodhull Road
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Column 2
From

A point 200 m north
of Elviage Road

A point 200 m south
of Dingman Creek

Column 3 Column 4
To Maximum Rate
of Speed
A point 200 m south 60 km/h
of Dingman Creek
South City limit 80 km/h

November 21/16



